2004/2005 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK THREE

All Star Senior Pistol Team

Scott Lorenz (Wildlife) 296 12
John Zurek (Phoenix) 295 10
Jay Williams (Vancouver) 291 12
Steve Lusch (Seattle Metropolitan) 291 9

All Star Junior Pistol Team

Chelsi Mclintire (White Mountain) 264 5
Matt Wicka (Cabinet) 255 3
Wyatt Wicka (Cabinet) 252 1
Nick Mowrer (Anaconda) 229 1
All Star Junior Rifle Team

Amanda Furrer (Spokane) 290 3
Brian Morcom (Davenport) 289 17
Ty Freeze (Davenport) 284 13
Ben Hossley (Davenport) 282 10
All Star Senior Rifle Team

Bernice McKinney (Nogales) 400 27
Kerry Spurgin (Newberg) 398 32
Isaiah Yandt (Coeur d'Alene) 396 26

Walker Mead (Kootenai) 395 31



2004/2005 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK THREE

PISTOL

TEAM
PISTOL A
Vancouver R & P, WA "A"
Seattle Metropolitan, WA "Gold"
Wildlife Committee of WA #1
Whitefish R & P, MT

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club (Prickley Pears)

Ed McGivern Pistol & Revolver, MT
Wenatchee Rifle & Revolver, Wa #1
Lewiston Pistol, ID "Gold "
AnacondaR & P, MT  (Team #1)
Coeur d'Alene R & P, ID 'Super Gold'
Hunters R & P, WA Team "A"
PISTOL B

White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #1
Newberg R & P, OR Team # 1

Omak Gun Club, WA  Team #1
Snohomish Co. P., WA (Gold)
Wildlife Committee of WA~ #2
Kodiak Island Sportsman, AK #1
Seattle Metropolitan, WA
Tricounty Gun Club, OR
Kootenai Valley R & P, ID #Gold
Nogales International R & P, AZ
Vancouver R & P, WA "B"

PISTOL C

PascoR & P, WA #Gold Team"
Richardson Gun Club, TX  (Team 1)
Davenport Gun Club, WA

Wenatchee Rifle & Revolver, Wa #2
Hellgate Civilian Shooters, MT

Bexley R & P, OH

CabinetR & P, MT Team #1
Sandpoint Pistol, ID  Team #1
Laurel Rifle Club, MT ~ Team #1
Kittitas Valley R & P, WA

Spokane Rifle Club , WA (Gold)

"Silver"

NAME

Jay Williams
Steve Lusch
Scott Lorenz
Dave Toavs
John Zurek
Jeffery Ward
John Porter
Adam Mclntosh
Don Strom
Dave Waarvik

Allen Cornwall

Gary Mclntire
Don Lewis

Dick Shaw

Trevor Graham
Paul Landes

Karl E Berggren Jr
Leanna Micona
John Lang

Mike Young
Bernice McKinney
Viki Hendirickson

Greg Olson
Janine Bowman
Scott Stickney
John J. Fraley
Al Rogers

Dan Asper
Sara Shuck
Doug Bradetich
Darrell Johnson
Robert Jacobs
Rich McClure

291
291
296
289
295
284
286
286
285
283
282

288
282
284
288
276
217
273
286
283
279
288

280
287
275
275
283
286
276
217
288
280
271

NAME

12 Bret Matney

9 Robert McGowan
12 Paul Ketchum

6 John Eder

10 Don Plante

6 Chuck Whitmore
7 Steve Sembritzky
5 Dave Bernard

8 Matt Egloff

4 Conrad Lahr

3 William Campbell

9 Bill Weldon

4 Paul Kinney

7 Max Barrington
10 Kim DeLong

5 Carl Brattain

8 Doug Deshazo
4 Leo Manzano
4 Frank Burke
10 Greg Mead

6 Donna Sires
10 Chuck Jarvie

3 Roger Koontz
8 John Taylor

1 0. Paul Bodeau
3 RT Snodgrass
4 Jason Herndon
6 Bruce Sampson
4 Dave Gaines

6 Tom Johnson
12 Wayne Fox

4 Jason Robson

1 Don Kilgore

290
290
288
283
288
283
282
281
284
282
280

274
278
283
282
272
273
272
271
273
274
276

268
217
270
274
268
263
260
264
275
279
268

NAME

6 Jeff Hendrickson
9 William Freyfogle
9 Aaron Spencer

8 Scott Wehrmann
3 Brian Bates

1 Bill Doyle

1 Gary Lee

7 Joe Metz

4 Dick Miller

2 Doug Albertson

10 B.J. Hergeshiemer

5 Ron Rabie

8 Doug Jackson
8 Sam Shaw

6 Lon Lane

5 Vicensci Feliu
6 Brad Wise

3 Duane Hatch

3 Robert Pruett

5 Tom Daniel

6 Terry Sires

2 Barry Woodriff

6 Tom Walchuk

3 Troy Kardokus
6 Pat Pebles

3 Bill Hungelmann
3 Mike Winz

7 Bob Miller

5 Owen Dickerson
2 Carl Zmuda

6 Perry Vandersloot
4 Jim Groseclose
1 A. J. Harper

288
287
284
283
282
258
279
275
282
276
278

274
271
272
217
272
273
270
270
264
272
269

266
266
259
268
272
263
259
254
257
217
257

NAME

12 Don McCelland
11 Robert Cozens
6 Thomas Menduni
7 Dennis Toavs

6 Mario Stajner

3 Weather delayed
6 Richard Clark

5 Lonnie Docter
14 Justin Winz

3 Roger Swing

6 Shawn Merrill

5 John Thoesen
3 Leslie Lewis

1 Scott Robbins
7 Russ Rizzo

3 Vic Alvarez

5 Jim Greer

3 Dennis Dice
6 Allan Hessel

3 Wayne Schoonmaker

6 Lee McKinney
6 Tim Hayes

3 Bill Tanner

4 Alan Wilson

3 Blake Hall

2 Joe Hahn

6 Lex Herndon

2 Bill Dixon

2 Matt Wicka (Jr)

5 Harvey Thompson

1 James Knight
4 Ray Wheeler
3 Mike Rentzschke

286
278
279
278
278

217
260
273
275
217

265
270
271
252
270
272
267
267
264
269
257

263
259
252
266
254
259
255
250
254
238
256
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TOTAL

1155
1146
1147
1133
1143

825
1124
1102
1124
1116
117

1101
1101
1110
1099
1090
1095
1082
1094
1084
1094
1090

1077
1089
1056
1083
1077
1071
1050
1045
1074
1074
1052

37
35
33
24
21
10
17
19
32
13
23

22
20
19
27
18
22
15
18
21
25
22

16
16
14
14
15
17
14
15
20
12
10

BIG TIME
ATOTAL

3475
3454
3427
3422
3403
3074
3353
3337
3335
3334
3332

3321
3319
3317
3314
3276
3272
3272
3270
3270
3247
3241

3237
3233
3228
3214
3205
3204
3188
3158
3155
3147
3142



PISTOL D

Wildlife Committee of WA #3

Coeur d'Alene R & P, ID 'Super Silver'
Phoenix Rod & Gun Club (Saguaro Rats)
Lewiston Pistol, ID  "Silver "
PascoR & P, WA "Blue Team"
Omak Gun Club, WA  Team #2
Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "A"
Wenatchee Rifle & Revolver, Wa #3
White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #2
Cabinet R & P, MT Team #2
Palo Alto "Padres", CA

PISTOL E

Newberg R & P, OR Team #2
Wildlife Committee of WA  #4
CabinetR & P, MT Team #3
Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Super Bronze'
Spokane Rifle Club , WA  (Silver)
Kodiak Island Sportsman, AK #2
Richardson Gun Club, TX  (Team 2)
Kootenai Valley R & P, ID #Silver
AnacondaR & P, MT  (Team #2)
Omak Gun Club, WA  Team #3
Laurel Rifle Club, MT ~ Team #2
PISTOL EE

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club (Just 4 Fun)
Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "B"
White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #3
Newberg R & P, OR Team #3
Sandpoint Pistol, ID  Team #2
Wildlife Committee of WA #5
Hunters R & P, WA Team "B"
Cabinet R & P, MT Team #4
Spokane Rifle Club , WA  (Bronze)
Newberg R & P, OR Team #4
Wildlife Committee of WA  #6

Randy Ketchum
Clark Schmidt
Jerry Eaton

Pat Samsel

Tom Arneson

Pat McGuire

Pat Kelly

David Simmer
Chelsi Mclntire (Jr)
Herb Shuck

Frank Ambruso

Larry Nibler
Nadine Worsham
Mark Wicka

Jack Delavan
Ray Grimes

Phil Simms
Maurice Hastings
George Wilson
Pat Kellegher
Abe Windle

Steve Krum

Paul Montano
Doug Grupenhoff
Bill Berlat

John Newell
Rich Miles
Jonathan Scott
Wayne Cornwall
Gary Seybold

Al Ewing

John Crist

dnf

267
259
272
257
262
262
276
260
264
253
259

263
237
247
247
248
255
255
261
250
243
245

264
234
241
228
235
216
269
221
207
197

3 Paul Smith

3 Dave Nelson

1 John Wait

1 Don Wood

5 Andy Luksic

3 Clay Brown

3 Corey Badgley
4 Roger Chalfant
5 Cindy Burk

3 Wyatt Wicka (Jr)

0 Steve Lum

5 Rich Rogers

1 Bill Krett

1 Ken Farmer

0 Susan Lyons

1 Doug Shurtleff
3 Tony Olson

2 Vince Carroll

2 Sandy Daniel
3 Nick Mowrer (Jr)
1 Dave Schultz
1 Steele Eastlick

4 Elizabeth Montano
0 Jim Mershon

1 Dean Peterson

0 Wade Currie

4 Rich Cower

1 James Croisier

4 Dean Theraldson
3 Devon Shuck (Jr)
2 Michael Duncan

1 Kyla McDonald

256
255
269
251
260
261
264
256
258
252
249

245
234
245
240
245
251
244
258
229
236
244

218
214
231
209
224
186
258
220
196
195

4 Paul Palmer

4 Bill Holton

6 Ken Cunneen

4 Pete Murray

6 Glen Clifford

3 Tom Holsworth
2 Steve McCall

3 Jamey Metrokes
3 Bob Kreher

1 Neal Kerzman

1 Ross Chesley

3 Ed Savage

1 John Rova

3 Phil Jungst

3 Jim Rice

0 Monica Kingsbury
1 Roger Smith

2 John Foster

4 Don Lindsay

1 Will James

3 Maggie Mitschelen
4 Irv Wilke

0 Julie Kiefer

1 Frank Winnberg

0 Paula Thoesen

3 Woody Marvel

3 Amanda Schock

0 Handicap

2 Gale Hergeshiemer
0 Hank La Sala

4 Sue Fry

0 Barbara Jackson

246
255
257
245
257
257
249
255
254
249
241

245
221
244
235
242
233
237
257
212
230
237

207
207
229
209
160
161
250
184
193
151

5 Mark Williams
2 Randy Duncan
2 David Murphy
2 Will Tribitt

3 Ed Mitchell

2 Dick Kleinfelder
2 Robt Flansaas
1 Amy Sembritzky
1 Gary Burk

2 Rod Harma

1 Edward Estep

1 Russ McDonald
2 Steve Becka

2 Monte Wicka

0 Nick Faso

3 Julie Zicha

3 Handicap

1 Vincente Garcia
3 Mike Kelley

1 Harold Miller

2 Gero Mitschelen
0 Bill Lardis

1 Phil Kiefer

2 Chuck Williams
3 Larry Kennedy

1 Mary Marvel

0 Cliff Lanning

0

5 Ron Lundquist

0 Nathan Butts (Jr)
1 Dick Stripes

1 Handicap

238
251
235
239
255
245
235
250
245
248
228

240
217
242
229
230
197
230
225
206
208
214

201
205
191
207
151

145
161
185
145
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1007
1020
1033

992
1034
1025
1024
1021
1021
1002

977

993
909
978
951
965
936
966
1001
897
97
940

890
860
892
853
770
563
922
786
781
688

13
14
10
1"
16

12
10
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3129
3114
3088
3085
3072
3056
3052
3039
3030
3004
2939

2925
2906
2902
2896
2886
2885
2884
2853
2776
2750
2744

2743
2708
2698
2608
2605
2473
2403
2396
2217
1951
1689



2004/2005 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK TWO

JUNIOR RIFLE

TEAM

JUNIOR RIFLE A

Davenport Gun Club,WA "Wrecking Crew"

Spokane Jr. Rifle, WA
Spokane Jr. Rifle, WA

Bozeman, MT "Gallatin Valley Tadpoles"
Davenport Gun Club, WA "Sniper Crew"
Kootenai Valley R & P, ID

JUNIOR RIFLE B
Spokane Jr. Rifle, WA

Pasco R & P,WA "Prairie Paper Punchers"
Kodiak Island Sportsmans Asso.
Lander Valley Sportsmens , WY
Kootenai Valley R & P, ID
Davenport Gun Club, WA "Motley Crew"
Kootenai Valley R & P, ID

"Bronze Team"

NAME

Brian Morcom
Amanda Furrer
Keith McBeth
Tim Gaworski
Ben Brooks
Josh Gatchell

Sean McColgin
James Chesley
Luke Engvall

Jodi Alley

Tiffany Donenfeld
Justin Knighten
Derek Brown

NAME

289 17 Ty Freeze

290
270
269
279
255

225
213
185
189
183
202
141

3 Eric McNett

2 John Jenkins

3 Nicole McAdams

9 Johnathan Buzzard
6 Ellen Gatchell

0 Andrew Countryman

1 Zechariah Chesley
2 Declan Cattelli

6 Terra Cain

1 Rob Starnes

0 Denise Hinkey

0 Taylor Tompke

NAME

284 13 Ben Hossley

279
263
267
263
243

221
194
182
238
180
144
136

0 Elisha LaFond
0 Rena Hopkins

3 Michelle Everett
8 Iris Brooks

0 Samantha Wells

0 Ryan Zicha

1 Joey Powers

2 Matthew Bell

5 Handicap

1 Michelle Tanner
0 Garric Buzzard

1 Jennifer Lindquist

NAME

282 10 Justin Malone

277
261
260
252
235

218
177
165
171
160

58
132

0 Laureen Furrer
0 Cori Hawkins
2 ReAnn Wilson
1 Austin Hills

3 Heath Wells

0 Ethan Perry

3 Nathaniel Chesley
0 Haylie Daniels

0

0 Casey Neumeyer
0 Handicap

0 Austin Tanner

280
276
258
257
218
222

194
146
138

141
108
118

W b~ B O O ©

TOTAL

1135
1122
1052
1053
1012

955

858
730
670
598
664
512
527

49

22
12

BIG TIME

TOTAL

3427
3384
3116
3110
2993
2832

2550
2134
2099
1987
1935
1589
1331



2004/2005 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK TWO

SENIOR RIFLE

TEAM
RIFLE AA
Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold"
Anaconda Rifle Team, MT
Newberg R & P, OR "Team 1"
Coeur dAlene R & P, ID  #1
Nogales International R & P, AZ

RIFLE A

Hunters R & P, WA "A"
Spokane Rifle Club, WA
"Montana ES 1"
Lander Valley Sportsmens , WY
Whitefish Rifle & Pistol Club

Bozeman, MT

RIFLE B

Hunters R & P, WA "B"

Pasco R & P, WA

Coeur d'Alene R & P, ID  #2

Noxon Rod & Gun Club,MT "Team A"

RIFLE C

Davenport Gun Club, WA

Newberg R & P, OR "Team 2"
Trails End R & P, MT " Gold Team"

Bozeman, MT "Montana ES 2"

RIFLE D

Sandpoint Rifle, ID

Trails End R & P, MT " Blue Team"
Noxon Rod & Gun Club,MT "Team B"
Newberg R & P, OR "Team 3"

NAME

Walker Mead

Bill Bisch

Kerry Spurgin
Isaiah Yandt
Bernice McKinney

Shawn Merrill

Ron Weiss

Jim Panagopoulos
Tom Spriggs
Gavin Corrigan

Gale Hergeshiemer
Lyle Eckman
Homer Kleinsmith
Pat Kelly

Craig Speirs
David Strait
Terry Pedersen
Carl Erwin

Kathy Konek
Colette Wilburn
Steve McCall
Don Lewis

Noxon added 2nd rifle team 1-13-05

395
394
398
396
400

390
382
389
388
386

380
384
381
377

389
382
371
368

389
352
357
336

NAME

31 Don Jordan

25 Dave Bisch

32 Jodi Strait

26 Ben Hossley (Jr)
27 Lee R. McKinney

19 Richard Cornwall
24 Eric McNett

20 Steve Prinzing
19 Pat McCoy

22 Ryan Roark (Jr)

16 Barbara Cornwall
24 Phil Brackenbury
17 Elisha Yandt

12 Lyle Wiltse

22 Robert Odell
21 Lee Thorne

4 Edwin J. Curtiss
14 Tom Everett

26 John Holbert
4 Dale Ulrich
1 LaDana Hintz
9 Becky Cuerden

392
393
392
391
393

388
380
387
385
386

380
380
380
374

369
380
364
351

388
351
341
325

NAME

28 Tom Daniel
20 Shawn Bisch
25 Dan Geisert
24 Doug Weir
23 Terry L. Sires

20 Jim Dubell

4 Pat Brownyer
16 Tom Roll
18 Paul Pianna
19 Ken Hannah

14 Allen Cornwall
18 Ken Robertson
12 Dane Hossley

9 Corie Badgley

18 Lance Speirs

24 Donna Jo King
8 Tim Adams

13 Michael Hallier

24 Ron Shadel

4 Kenneth Olmstead

5 Wes Shepard

4 Jennifer Patterson |

391
392
385
388
385

386
379
377
382
369

379
377
376
361

353
380
359
350

383
349
328
299

NAME

24 Greg Mead

24 Dick Miller

28 Kay Robinson
17 Sam McPoland
20 Donna Sires

14 Dean Theraldson
15 Bob Orth

20 Steve Baumbach
22 Roger Sebesta
12 Lyman Warkins

11 B.J. Hergeshiemer

9 Aaron Berman
19 Nick Rasor
7 Robt Flansaas

10 Scott Stickney
15 Paul Kinney
5 James Johnson
7 Ken Bruwelheide

21 Tom Clizer
4 Mike Zinda
8 Handicap

2 Timothy Giesbers

377
386
384
385
375

382
379
369
381
367

374
361
358
360

342
339
357
328

304
318
274
294

14
15
22
17
18

12
15
12
18

12

12
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TOTAL

1555
1565
1559
1560
1553

1546
1520
1522
1536
1508

1513
1502
1495
1472

1453
1481
1451
1397

1464
1370
1300
1254

97
84
107
84
88

65
58
68
7
55

53
55
60
35

53
69
20
41

75
17
14
17

BIG TIME

TOTAL

4694
4689
4646
4642
4632

4619
4597
4595
4564
4525

4511
4508
4488
4409

4363
4334
4287
4268

4226
3956
3862
3418



